
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gaither High School 

Athletics 

 

Athletic Director – Kedric Harris 
kedric.harris@hcps.net 
  
Athletic Secretary - Lisa Bruno 
lisa.bruno@hcps.net 
  
Booster Club President – Dawn Bader 
gaitherabc@gmail.com 

 

  

Gaither High School 

16200 N Dale Mabry Ave 

Tampa, FL 33618 

813.276-5620 

Fax: 813.276-5629 

 

Other important athletic 

information for athletes may 

be found at: 

http://www.fhsaa.com/ 

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

NEW Athletic Packet Process 

The following requirements must be 

completed PRIOR to start of season of all 

student-athletes: 

EL2 Physical Form: 
-Completed which includes: signed, stamped, 
dated, and cleared without limitations by 
approved medical personnel. 
-EL2 Physical Form can be found to the right 
side of this website under 
documents.http://hillsborough.mysdhc.org/ 
 
 

Three (3) required FHSAA Videos: 
https://nfhslearn.com/ 
-Concussion in Sports, Sudden Cardiac Arrest, 
and Heat Illness Prevention 
-Print all three certificates in student-athlete’s 
name, dated after May 15, 2024 
 

Purchase Insurance: 
https://hcpsathleticprotection.com 
-Print insurance card 
 

Government Issued Photo Identification: 
-Of parent/guardian who is signing the forms 
for the student-athlete -Address must match 
Proof of Residence 
 

Proof of Residence: 
-Example: utility bill dated within the last 30 
days, mortgage, lease agreement, tax bill, etc.) 
in the parent/guardian's name 
 

Birth Certificate of Student-Athlete: 
 
 

Once all of these documents are collected 
and ready for upload, please complete the 
online registration for your student-athlete 
at: 
https://athleticclearance.fhsaahome.com/ 
 

*For assistance with online registration, please 
use the help button within the program* or view 
the Director’s Guide to Clearance video posted 
on Gaither’s webpage. 

 

You will receive an email from Athletic 

Director for Approval/Denied Clearance. 

Fall Sports 

Football – Kirk Karsen    
kirk.karsen@hcps.net  
          
Cross Country (Boys and Girls) – Travis McGinnis 
Travis.mcginnis@hcps.net 
 
Golf (Girls) – Nancy Feldhaus 
Nancy.feldhaus@hcps.net 
        
Golf (Boys) – George Edington 
 George.edington@hcps.net 

         
Swimming (Boys & Girls) – Jennifer Aldrich    
jennifer.aldrich@hcps.net   
     
Volleyball – Kesha Lindo 
kesha.lindo@hcps.net 
 
Cheer – Valerie Vargas 
valerie.vargas@hcps.net 
 
Winter Sports 
 
Basketball (Girls) – Carmyn Samuel   
carmyn.samuel1@hcps.net 
 
Basketball (Boys) – Jordan Davis 

Jordan.davis@hcps.net 

  
Soccer (Girls) – Trevor Scott 
Trevor.scott@hcps.net 
 
Soccer (Boys) – William Helms 
William.helms@hcps.net 
 
Wrestling – Derek Carpenter 
Derek.carpenter@hcps.net 
 
  Spring Sports 
 
Baseball – Nelson North 
nelson.north@hcps.net 
 
Flag Football – Tyler Trumbach 
tyler.trumbach@hcps.net 
 
Softball– Jerry Murray 
Jerry.murray@hcps.net 
 
Tennis (Girls) – William Helms 
william.helms@hcps.net 
 
Tennis (Boys) – Alexandra Plante 
alexandra.plante@hcps.net 
 
Track & Field (Boys) – Travis McGinnis 
travis.mcginnis@hcps.net    
 
Track & Field (Girls) – Fannie Hodges 
fannie.hodges@hcps.net 

 

Coaching Staff 
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